Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
8716.05 j', /- 2623 c1 4 1
6. Status: [X] Approved [1 Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
4/20/2023
8a. Applicant, Landowner Person ID 63928 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

HRC FEED YARDS LLC
PO BOX 224
SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID 63928
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [_] Add Seq#
8a

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: _ 12/31/2023 XI N & P Date to Comply: 3/1/2024

[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve [XIN& P Form  [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy []H & E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 5/1/2023  By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 8716.05

11. County: SC

Basin: SMOKY HILL RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code: 211

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion
CHK

Rate and Quantity

Comments:

MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm mgy gpm mgy Overlap PD Files
DEL 32720
ENT NWNWNE 24 17S 32w 4930 2617 7.2 3.6 7:2 3.6 17125.05
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
10 GH KPIace of Use NEY: NWYs SWY4 SE% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW SE
ENT PUSE S T D Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya
CHK 7839
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




Garden City Field Office I :ans as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315

Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
May 1, 2023

HRC FEED YARDS LLC
PO BOX 224
SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

RE:  Field Office Application for Change
Water Right, File Nos. 8715.05, 17125.05 & 34127

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water
flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number
and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the
diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM:
Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 1* day of May 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change
in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 8,715.05, 17,125.05, and 34,127 dated 1% day of May
2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

HRC FEED YARDS LLC
PO BOX 224
SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

Ao Aot

Division of Water Resources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
?:,',dfgf:gz::s’f“r area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford — (620) 2345311 POINT OF DIVERSION
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
Gt:rfi;gnCity( - (gzo) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
4:00 pm
File No. __ 8716405 RZ ()

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): J Gar
Division of
[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion )

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: HRC FEED YARDS LLC
PO BOX 224, SCOTT CITY KS, 67871

Phone Number: (620)872-5328 Email address: LEE@HRCFEEDYARDS.COM
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE

SAME AS ABOVE

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -——- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWY SWY% SEY TOTAL
R
Sec. _Twp. Range || NEY% | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW% | SEY% || NEv4 | NW% | SW% | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
4. |If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWY SWY% SEY4 TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | SWY | SEY% || NE¥ | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% REHER
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $/00.00 TR# Receipt Date +4-20 -2.3Check # [pOF Fo

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No. 8716-05



7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 17 South, Range 32 w,
in SCOTT County, Kansas, __ 4877 feet North __ 2845 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ #=2-6PM—  Authorized Quantity __ =3-6-M&Y Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

Orhis point will not be changed XThis point will be changed as follows: O No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 17 South, Range 32 w,
in SCOTT County, Kansas, __ 4930 feet North 2617 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate T Proposed Quantity ___— Proposed well depth (feet) 2 &0

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 17125505

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

@Thls point will not be changed DThls point will be changed as follows: D No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

300 200 100 100 200 300

z
niie8
>

If a well, is the test hole log attached? E Yes |:| No

200 - 200

+

The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?

IIH]IIHIII \WH

100 100

+
+

\|\|u‘|m|>|wl

If the point of diversion is a well:

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 _+H|||m;;mi(\||i§|Hi~|||g|||«|mt||m|u||lm||n++f 0 East
o -1 4 = - 100
(b) When will this be done? 45 U e = e E
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 — | (I = | 4+ — 200
Oyes [No = B = - 3
; inlmnlmllun ks mthlmlilmE
Assisted by JG/GCFO 300 %0 Y00 5 100 500 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile center of diagram above represents the presently
ldowrwstream and one-half mile upstream from your property authorized point of diversion.)

ines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 2 File No. 8716-05



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes O No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes O No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes O No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete. A

Dated at /) %’rf O T\) , Kansas, this ZD ) day of A’p/i‘ ,202.5
Lo M o

<€ (Owner) (Spouse)
¢ M0
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

SS
County of 6’001'—" i +
-«ﬁ-m NN S SN Nt Lo o . e e o Rl L m

! here#ﬂ Geytify th%t the" foregoing ~ application ~was: gign my presence and sworn to before me this day
of pri 520 : O T

-~

/
k )\Notary Public U

(A, LOUISE J. BERNING

&- ‘ =228 Notery Puclic - State of Kansas
My Commission Expiré§’ My Appt. Expires February 4, 2024
LA N

all of the appllcable portlons of the application form must be completed with

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless ... ............o ottt $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ............. ... ... ... .. ... .cuieiiunnn.. $200
(3) Application to change the place of USe . .. ... ... ... i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No. 8716-05



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
Wovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of thos %jtions pressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. %ﬁ odﬁ'ex .

1. A change application was received on %// éﬂ ‘ %é requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-refdre€ed file number be changed as described in the application.
2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on

the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [J Applicable [¥ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion 2ﬁhorized by this summarx order shall be located withina _ & é foot

Applicable [J Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable [4] Not Applicable

radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein ghall not actually be located more than 34 d feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [] Not Applicable =

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitabje.for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2024 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintathed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

K.A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

FApplicable [J Not Applicable

nstallation of the works for diversion of waterzshzl be completed on or before December 31, 20 2—2 , or within any

©

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
orks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
?z&pplicable [ Not Applicable
9

he completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. pplicable [J Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substancg will be injected into the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the e of the water suxply. he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-&ﬂipplicable [J Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes yﬁo

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended/'and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
) . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, mDER ISS_UED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: .

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designeef the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): %QM*
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of WaterResources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, )
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; SS

For Use by Register of Deeds County of __ Q '3; > )

Acknowledged before me on AR 01_\1 | MNP NE:
by ™\, ¢ hasl A\ m.z\iu/

Signature:

My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4




WELL LOG

Downey
Drilling Inc.

CUSTOMER NAME: HRC FEEDYARD INC.

DATE: 3/30/2023

LEGAL: NE 24-175-32W

COUNTY: SCOTT COUNTY

GPS: 38.569126
100.805841
DRILLER: RYAN DOWNEY Wo: 22.1567
FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS | coLor | speep |puLLpown| COTHER/DRILLING
ACTION
0 2 TOP SOIL SOFT DARK FAST NO SMOOTH
TIGAT
2 26 CLAY / SILT SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO SMOOTH
BROWN7
26 40 SANDSTONE / CEMENTED SAND FIRM WHITE SLOW YES CHOPPY @ TIMES
BROWN7
40 64 FINE-MED SAND / SANDSTONE / CEMENTED STRIPS SOFT \é\IRHlTE FAST NO SLIGHT VIBRATION
OWNT
64 78 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND / FINE-GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO CHATTER
78 80 CEMENTED SAND FIRM WHITE  |stow  |Nno CHOPPY
80 89 FINE-MED-SAND SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO SLIGHT VIBRATION
89 95 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND / CEMENTED STRIPS / F-FINE-GRAVEL SOFT BROWN  [FAST NO CHATTER
95 99 CEMENTED SAND FIRM WHITE  |stow  |ves CHOPPY @ TIMES
99 105 FINE-MED-COARSE SAND SOFT BROWN  [FAST NO CHATTER
- L . BROWN 7
105|119 SILTY CLAY ORpe ,‘,b w17 |soFT WHITE  |FAST NO SMOOTH
¥ {
119|130 FINE-MED-SAND / T SS SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO SLIGHT VIBRATION
130 140 FINE-MED-T COARSE SAND / T SS 7 SOFT BROWN FAST NO CHATTER
140 |60  |FINE-MED-SAND ZO |soFt BROWN  |FAST NO SMOOTH
160|173 |FINE-MED-COARSE SAND [ |soFr BROWN  [FAST NO SLIGHT VIBRATION
173|180 |ocHER FIRM ORANGE [stow  [no CHATTER
180|200  |sHALE FIRM GRAY stow  [No SMOOTH
QG - 3 BAGS

HOLE PLUG - 2 BAGS

WATER - 2000 GALLONS

+2 - O -\"PL»W;U

-85 7~

3
X
&

135°-175 — tHerF

/75" !95' —~ S D




MER WELL RECORD

Form WWC-5 -+

KSA 82a-1.

=\

1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL:
County: Secott

Fraction

Ya Ya

Range Number
R 32

Township Number

Y T 17 s

Section Number r

BE
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
les Bast of Seott City, Kansas

88 HO

2] WATER WELL OWNER:  Griffith Cattle Co.
"RR#, St. Address, Box # 307 Klice

City, State, ZIP Code Lﬁmmmwu -
ITH}4

3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION Wi
it SECTIO# BON: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1.
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . 119
B
Est. Yield
Bore Hole Diameter. ..9......in. to. .
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5

1 Domestic 6

2 Irrigation dustial 7

%__

ra

——le - Z --
m

1 Mile

]
1
!
'
]
'
w
-
]
]

wv
S g = -

S mitted

DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . 187
A8 o2

Pump test data: Well water was
gpm: Well water was

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...X

Board of Agriculture, Division ot Water Resouroe%

__ Application Number: 3(, [ 73~ @5

ft. ELEVATION:

........... TEE R {tar Mo ea—— 1

V187 ft., and
Public water supply 8 Air conditioning
Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering
Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well

11 Injection well
12 Other (Specify below)

Water Well Disinfected? Yes X

{5] TvPE OF BLANK CASING USED:
: 1 Stewl 3 RMP (SR)
4 ABS

Blank casing diameter ®...... in.to....
Casing height above land surface. . . .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:

5 Wrought iron
6 Asbestos-Cement

7F|beng|ass
M. Dia.......

5 Fiberglass
6 Concrete tile
5 Gauzed

’l

GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:

From ft. to

6 Wire wrapped

7 Torch cut

8 Concrete tile
9 Other (specify below)

..... into.............Ht, Dia."

CASING JOI! lued

Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. «214. . ... ... ... ...
10 Asbestos-cement

11 Other (specily)
12 None used (open hole)

11 None (open hole)

8 RMP (SR)
9 ABS
wrapped

9 Drilled holes

ft., From ft. to

6] GROUT MATERIAL: Neat ceme
Grout Intervals:  From.... I8 ..... ft.t0...
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit
Direction from well? _ South

ft.,

ft., From
11 Fuel storage
12 Fertilizer storage
13 Insecticide storage
How many feet?

14 Abandoned water well
15 Oil well/Gas well
16 Other (specify below)

; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub{ §

FROM T0 LITHOLOGIC LOG

T0

0 25 |
| %5 | 44 |
47 80

68 | 78
98 | 110 -

S8 |
=t
68 |

|_8and cemented S
_l'j.m_una,_ﬁ_;_,_, = 8
_Medium semd .
_!allal'_ohy_ e

__m_

e e e e+ e e e e

——

T W

B all

Lﬂ?OWCTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was
completed on (mo/day/year) . 7#/!2 .....
Water Well Contractor’s License No. .. 2

under the business name of
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRE.

This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/

= na
FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in

QS construded) (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
and this record is true to the best of my and belief. Kansas

ne or cirgle the correct rs. Send

three to Kansas
| OWNER and retain one for your records.

of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, K

. Send WATER WELL

| LA

~



Downey
Drilling Inc.

Customer Name: HRC FEEDYARD

Well Design

& Construction

"PROPOSED"
WR #36173-05

Legal: NE 24-17S-32W

County: SCOTT CO.

WATER SUPPLY: NEARBY WELL

GPS: 37.569126 Date:
100.805841 WO #:
DRILLER:
HELPER(S): DRILLING RIG: 908

BOREHOLE DIAMETER: 16"

CASING DIAMETER: 8" SDR 17 PVC

TOTAL WELL DEPTH: 195'

DRILLING FLUID: H20

ADDITIONAL INFO:

DRILLING METHOD: REVERSE

QUIKGEL: TBD

HOLE PLUG: 40’

GRAVEL: 70/30 WELL GRAVEL

GRAVEL SUPPLIER: HUBER

GROUT AND GRAVEL

0" 1" SOUNDER TUBE —

IRRIGATION WELL

7l
HOLEPLUG
GROUT
47-
180'

195'

SCREEN AND CASING

+2

8" SDR 17

PLAIN PVC CASING

PVC

8" SDR 17

135'

PERF / SCREEN .032

8" SDR 17
SUMP PVC

175'

195'




R L R

{ HRC FEEDYARD - #5

NW/NE 24-17S-32W SCOTT CO.
NW 24-17S-32W SCOTT CO.

-

Google Earth




WESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO.1

Garden City Field Office April 25", 2023
4532 W. Jones, Suite B
Garden City, KS 67846

Re: Water Right File No. 17125
Dear Sir or Madam:
The Western Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 1 Staff has reviewed the application
to change the Point of Diversion for Water Right No. 17125 and is providing recommendation
for this application. It is noted that Water Right File No. 8716 will also be moved to this new
proposed location.
If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to reach out to District staff.
Regards,
4‘//, o~
%7/:’2 "‘— {9, )LL L Ce
Katie Durham

District Manager
GMD1

.......

BOX 604, 906 W. 5STH
SCOTT CITY, KANSAS 67871
(620) 872-5563



Garden City Field Office I :an S aS Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite A Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

April 24,2023

WESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER
906 W. 5th

P.0. BOX 604

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

Re:  Water Right File No. 17125.05

Dear Ms. Durham:

This is to advise you that HRC Feed Yards LLC has filed an application for approval of
the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change
the point of diversion for the above referenced file. This application meets the current rules and
spacing is being increased from current spacing to other existing wells. Please note that File No.
8716.05 will be also moved to this new proposed location which is a less than 300 feet move to
the proposed location which we will process.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days from the date of
this letter.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer W—‘

Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosures



